Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Ronald H. and Jane K. Johnson Irrevocable Endowment Trust
LightTime, LLC	Internal Address: Pacur Offices
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3555 Moser Street
Execution Date(s) Dec. 27, 2012	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oshkosh
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 54901
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1 63)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/692,175	
10/002,119	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Invo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Law Office of David Millers	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1221 Sun Ridge Rd.	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Placerville	8. Payment Information
State: CAZip: 95667	
Phone Number: (530) 621-4545	D
Docket Number_LTL003US	Deposit Account Number 50-1767
Email Address: Dmillers@millerspatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name Patent Law Office of David Millers
9. Signature: David Mille	Jan. 7, 2013
Signature	Date
David T. Millers, Reg. No. 37,396	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded findluding cover sheet	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 029617 FRAME: 0424

700498690

Attorney Docket No.: LTL003US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

LightTime, LLC, a corporation of Wisconsin, having a place of business at P.O. Box 18, Winnebago, WI 54985, hereinafter ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Ronald H. and Jane K. Johnson Irrevocable Endowment Trust, having a mailing address of Pacur Offices, 3555 Moser Street, Oshkosh, WI 54901, hereinafter ASSIGNEE,

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/692,175 entitled "System and Method for Precise, Accurate and Stable Optical Timing Information Definition Including Internally Self-Consistent Substantially Jitter Free Timing Reference" filed October 22, 2003;

the invention(s) described therein; and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority resulting from said patent applications. ASSIGNOR further transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights to apply for patents of any countries for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other authority having the duty or power to issue patents in any country issue all patents granted for said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

The above-mentioned rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE include (but are not limited to) ASSIGNOR's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any above-mentioned Patent which has or may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (in law or equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made. and the second second for the second second

Nothing herein shall be construed as (i) a representation or warranty as to the validity or scope of any rights, (ii) a representation or warranty that anything made, used, imported, developed, promoted, offered for sale, sold, or otherwise disposed of under the rights does not or will not infringe patents, trade secrets or other rights of third parties; (iii) a representation or warranty of operability or that development of a commercial product is possible; or (iv) any other representations or warranties not expressly specified herein

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 27th day of Detember 201 **Z**

REPORT LET (MIRAMANNA) Signature:

Clark Caflisch, President & CEO, Light Time, LLC atter og berefer og bereft men og som en steller i sem en steller atter 化活动 法认为 医颈腔外 人名英法格 and a set of ferrors and a set of the contract which we have been a set of the set of the set of the set of the The second se والمرجع والمرجع والمرجع المرجع والمرجع and the state of the PATENT

RECORDED: 01/07/2013

ALLER MARTHERE

REEL: 029617 FRAME: 0425